A Community of Baptist Churches

Church Planters in
Mead
Colorado

00—

Spring is in the air and people are anxious to be outside. The past few weeks has
been exceptionally nice, but I am sure we will have a few more snow days to contend
with over the next month or so. Because of this, we have decided that once a month,
we are going to hold Sunday services at the park across the street from our house. |
have let all my neighbors know and a lot of our contacts in town. The idea has been
met with some optimism so we will see how it goes.

A few months ago, when my mother passed, | called the local VA in Shreveport and
wanted to know if they accept donations of electric wheelchairs. The plan was to
donate her chair to a veteran in need. After calling several people, | was told that the
local VA does not have a procedure in place to get or accept wheelchairs but that
would be a great service. Since then, the Lord has placed a burden on my heart to
start a service like that in the Northern Colorado area. | talked to a few friends about
this, and we are now exploring the idea further. The plan would be to accept
wheelchair donations, fix or refurbish them, then give to a veteran in need. There
would be a lot involved in this and we do not even know the questions to ask. We
will be meeting with the local VFW and VA rep sometime soon to discuss this.
Please pray for this endeavor.

\We are still averaging 5 people in personal attendance each week, but we now have
some others who are joining in on zoom with us.




Pathway Baptist Church

MARCH 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church
Missionary — Jack Brown
3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 812-692-7430
email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Faith MBC - Homer, LA

Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY
TOTAL

Receipts for Salary

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Salary Account
Jack Brown - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Jack Brown - Housing
Jack Brown - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$80.00
$125.00
$150.00
$150.00
$505.00

$815.00
$3,260.00
$4,075.00
$4,580.00

$4,075.00
$4,075.00

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$4,475.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com



	March 2024.pdf
	Pathway032024.pdf

