



Church Planters in Mead
Colorado



March 2024

Contact
Information
Pastor Jack Brown
Jackeaux142@yahoo.com
pathwaybaptistco.com
720-460-9319

Sending Church

Eastside Missionary Baptist 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055 318-377-2528 Pastor Chet Johnson

Average attendance: Sunday Morning 5

Spring is in the air!

Spring is in the air and people are anxious to be outside. The past few weeks has been exceptionally nice, but I am sure we will have a few more snow days to contend with over the next month or so. Because of this, we have decided that once a month, we are going to hold Sunday services at the park across the street from our house. I have let all my neighbors know and a lot of our contacts in town. The idea has been met with some optimism so we will see how it goes.



A few months ago, when my mother passed, I called the local VA in Shreveport and wanted to know if they accept donations of electric wheelchairs. The plan was to donate her chair to a veteran in need. After calling several people, I was told that the local VA does not have a procedure in place to get or accept wheelchairs but that would be a great service. Since then, the Lord has placed a burden on my heart to start a service like that in the Northern Colorado area. I talked to a few friends about this, and we are now exploring the idea further. The plan would be to accept wheelchair donations, fix or refurbish them, then give to a veteran in need. There would be a lot involved in this and we do not even know the questions to ask. We will be meeting with the local VFW and VA rep sometime soon to discuss this. Please pray for this endeavor.

We are still averaging 5 people in personal attendance each week, but we now have some others who are joining in on zoom with us.

Pathway Baptist Church

MARCH 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church Missionary — Jack Brown 3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542 Phone: 812-692-7430 email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

110001010 101 Support	
Faith MBC - Homer, LA	\$80.00
Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain	\$125.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$505.00
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$815.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,260.00
TOTAL	\$4,075.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,580.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Salary Account

Jack Brown - Salary		\$4,075.00
·	TOTAL	\$4,075.00
Support Account		
Jack Brown - Housing		\$200.00
Jack Brown - Insurance		\$200.00
	TOTAL	\$400.00
	TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,475.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com